

**Title Appeal No. 06 of 2024**

(CNR No. WBCB01-000841-2024)

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

**03**

**20/09/2024**

Today is the date fixed for Service Return.

Learned counsels---*Sri Bibek Kr. Dutta* for the respondents Nos 2 & 5, *Sri Idrajit Rabidas* for the respondents Nos 3& 4 and *Sri Parthapratim Sengupta* for the pro-respondents Nos 10,11,12 appear today by filing respective *Vokalatnama*.

It appears from the postal track report that notice has not been served upon the other proforma respondents.

Accordingly, appellant is directed to take steps in the meantime to ensure service of notice upon the other respondents.

Fix **20/12/2024** for S/R and appearance of pro-respondents.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge  
Cooch-Behar**