

Title Appeal No. 06 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

06

19/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for Service Return.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

It appears that previous order has not been complied with in spite of repeated direction of this court.

Accordingly, appellant is directed to show cause as to why the present appeal shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **08/09/2025** for show cause by the appellant.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch-Behar**