

**Title Appeal No. 06 of 2024(L)**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

07

08/09/2025

Today is the date fixed for show cause by the appellant.

Learned counsels for the appellant is present.

One petition showing cause along with requisites under a list in terms of direction is filed by the appellant.

Heard learned counsel in respect of the above petition.

Perused the petition. Considered.

Cause shown in the petition is sufficient enough to be accepted and accordingly, it is accepted. Thus, the petition is disposed of.

Issue requisites as filed if found in order.

The appellant is directed to file a compliance report to the effect of service of notice.

Fix **28/11/2025** for S/R and appearance.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,  
Cooch Behar**