

Title Appeal-06/2024 (L)
CNR-WB-CB01-000841-2024

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 08, dated 28/11/2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Hajira is filed for the appellant.

Hajira is filed for the respondent Nos. 2 & 5 and proforma-respondent No. 13 separately (2) also.

S/R through Court is received in respect of proforma-respondent Nos. 6 to 9 after proper service and with a report “could not found and needs another date” in respect of proforma-respondent Nos. 13.

Let the process of proforma-respondent Nos. 13 be re-issued at once.

D.A. to do the needful.

Proforma-respondent Nos. 6 & 9 appear today by executing a power.

Proforma-respondent Nos. 7 & 8 have not turned up today.

Accordingly, the appeal runs exparte against the proforma-respondent Nos. 7 & 8.

Fix **13/01/2026** for S/R and appearance of proforma-respondent Nos. 13.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge
Cooch-Behar